	L
	NT.
λ	Ш
	₽
6	Į.
4	1
~	1
1	1
Λ	11
* '	1
4	1
7.	Ł
V	IJ.
	ij.
a	1
Z	Ħ.
X	ll .
7	
	H
	1
	1
	L
	1
	1
	II.
	I
	11

	DT-	2445			EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tradema		
	1	To the Honorable Commissioner of Parameter	10067622	27	attached original		*	
		Name of conveying party(ies)	o and iredefinition fit		address of receiv		09/	
4) "	Rolf Spangenberg, Josef Nussb	saumer		ti Aktiengesellsc			
٠		Noti opaliscincis, popel napob		Internal Addre	•			
				The first round				
		Additional name(s) of conveying party(YesX No	ies) attached?	Street Address	:: <u>FL-9494 Sch</u>	aan,	- -	
	3.	Nature of conveyance:		City: Principality of Liechter		y of Liechtenstein	-	
		Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other		Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es	s) attached? Yes	<u>x</u> No	
	Exec	ution Date: <u>January 3, 1998</u>						
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number	(s):					
		If this document is being the application is: <u>Ja</u>	g filed together with nuary 3, 1998.	a new applicat	ion, the executio	n date of		
ľ		A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pat	ent No.(s)			
		07/627863 Add	ditional numbers atta	ched?Yes	<u>X</u> No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1				
		ernal Address: ANDERSON, KILL & OLICK, AKO-TOREN		7. Total fee	Enclosed Authorized t	o be charged to	\$ 40.00	
	Stre City	251 Avenue of the Ameri 44th Floor NEW YORK State: N.Y. Z		8. Deposit a (Attach duplic account)	ccount number: 0	1-1944 page if paying by dep	posit	
3/	20/19 e Ref	98 BSTEWART 00000022 DA#:011944 0902786 : 00000022 DA#: 011944 09027863	63 Do not use	this space				
1	FC:58 9.		, the foregoing infor	mation is true	and correct and a	any attached copy is a	a true	
	David Toren (D.D.L.		Lavie	el Ine		February 23, 1998		
		Name of Person Signing	Signa	ture	Total nun sheet, at	Date mber of pages includin tachments, and docume	ng cover ent: 2	
			Do not detach	this portion				
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231							
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.							

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

DT-2445

WHEREAS, Rolf Spangenberg and Josef Nussbaumer, of Gauting and Augsburg, respectively, both of Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in

POT-SHAPED GRINDING WHEEL

for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

AND WHEREAS, Hilti Aktiengesellschaft

of FL-9494 Schaan, Principality of Liechtenstein is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

Hilti Aktiengesellschaft

for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification filed herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

Hilti Aktiengesellschaft

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I have	hereunto	set my ha	and this $_$	day o	f
•		Ī	Rolf Spans	genberg	0 3. Jan.	1998
		- -	Josef Nuss	sbaumer	0 3. Jap	1998
		-				
In the presence of		-				
Witness: Andry Cic. Evelyn Aloke Date: 0 3. Jan. 1998						
Date: 0 3. 0411. 1998						

AKO-TOREN

1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020-1182

REEL: 9061 FRAME: 0492